
Ohio Department of Transportation 
Prebid Questions

Project No.  070402 Sale Date - 8/15/2007

PLAN SHEET 4 OF 11; ITEM 614 WZ IMPACT ATTENUATOR UNDER MOT GENERAL NOTES; HOW IS THIS ITEM PAID 
FOR?  PAY ITEM IS NOT DEFINED.

Question Submitted: 8/13/2007

Under the Maintenace of Traffic note on sheet 3/11 states: "Payment for all the items required to maintain traffic in 

accordance with these requirements shall be included in the Lump Sum price for Item 614 - Maintaining Traffic."  

Unless there is a particular pay item in the Proposal for an item of work for maintaining traffic, it will be included in 

the unit bid of Lump for Item 614 Maintaining Traffic.  
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2Question Number:

Specification Section 108.01 requires the prime contactor to perform contract items of work amounting to 50 percent of the 
contract. However, this project has a considerable amount of structural steel painting and hydrodolition.  These items of work are 
performed specially subcontractors.  With this in mind, we request that the amount of work performed by the prime contractor be 
changed to 35 percent. 

Question Submitted: 8/7/2007 3Question Number:

Will the department pay for barrier wall to be set and used during the parapet rehabilitation on the Clermont county bridge that is 
to be overlayed.  A few approximately 10' long holes will be had in the parapet and it is not possible to demo, form, and pour 

  each section in one day; therefore blunt ends and holes in the parapet wall will cause a safety hazard to the traveling public.

Question Submitted: 8/9/2007

See the plan note "Parapet Openings and Painting Equipment" on sheet 3/11.
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


